



### Contact Us

Lund University Foundation 101 Park Avenue, New York NY 10178 info@lunduniversityfoundation.org www.lunduniversityfoundation.org

## Join Alumni

Our Alumni and Friends network is constantly growing. Reconnect with former classmates and make new friends. The alumni network is open to all former students, including exchange students, parents and friends who feel a connection to Lund. Please sign up at http://alumni.lu.se or email info@alumni.lu.se

### **Attend Events**

Woulld you like an invitation to one of our alumni events? Like to get more involved? Contact us or join the alumni network.



For Research and Education



For Research and Education



Print and Layout by Media-Tryck | Lunds universitet



## Who we are...

## Lund University Foundation (LUF)

Lund University Foundation is a non-profit 501(c)(3), organized and operating exclusively for charitable, scientific and educational purposes. LUF was established in 2010 in the United States, as an independent organization with a focus on supporting Lund University.

LUF's headquarters are in Los Angeles with board members located all over the U.S. and Sweden.

## Lund University (LU)

Lund University was founded in 1666 and is ranked among the top 100 universities in the world. The University has 42 000 students and more than 7 500 researchers & staff based in Lund, Helsingborg and Malmö.

The University provides education and research in engineering, science, law, social sciences, economics and management, medicine, humanities, theology, fine art, music and drama. It is the number one choice in Sweden for international students.

## What we do...

### Alumni Network

Lund University Foundation's mission is to strengthen Lund University's ties with the United States and with alumni in the U.S.

The Foundation is expanding our alumni and friends network in the United States. We organize events to connect with Lund Alumni and build a Lund University community through social media. The Foundation's Board of Trustees is made up of alumni.

### Raise Funds

Lund University Foundation raises funds to make grants available for specific projects at Lund University. It's an easy way for individuals, alumni, foundations and corporations to donate money to their favorite cause at Lund University.

By contributing funds to research, education and special projects you are supporting LU's vision to understand, explain and improve our world and the human condition.

# Why LUF...

### Research and Education

Donate to research and education at Lund University. Your commitment to Lund demonstrates caring at the highest level. Your gift can contribute to a scientific breakthrough or change the life of a young student. Together we can make a difference for a better world.

### Tax-Deductible Donations

Lund University Foundation is a 501(c)(3) non-profit organization. Donations are tax deductible in the United States as provided by law.

You may mail a check payable to "Lund University Foundation" to

101 Park Avenue, New York NY 10178 or donate online:

http://lunduniversityfoundation.org/donate

⊠hank you for your support!